BLISS GVS PHARMA LTD.



February 06, 2024

To

The Manager, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Plot no. C/1 G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai- 400 051

Symbol: **BLISSGVS**

То

The General Manager, Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: **506197**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate /Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that our Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited has informed us regarding the loss of share certificate and request for the issue of duplicate share certificate as detailed below:

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Old Share Certificate No.		Distinctive No. To	No. of Shares
1.	Mohandas M Kerkar	M06370	5721	66756181	66757020	840

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, Registrar and Transfer Agent will issue a 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder after complying with the required formalities.

You are requested to inform all your broker members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
For Bliss GVS Pharma Limited

Aditi Bhatt Company Secretary

Regd. Office: 102, Hyde Park, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072, INDIA.

TEL.: (+91) (22) 42160000/ 28505387 • FAX.: (+91) (22) 28563930,

Email: info@blissgvs.com • Website: www.blissgvs.com • CIN - L24230MH1984PLC034771

Factory: Plot No. 10, 11 & 12, Survey No. 38/1, Dewan Udyog Nagar, Aliyali Village, Tal. & Dist. Palghar - 401 404.

Tel. (+91) (02525) 252713 • Fax: (+91) (02525) 255257. • Email: factory@blissgvs.com